## SOUTHWICK-TOLLAND-GRANVILLE REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT



86 Powder Mill Road, Southwick, MA 01077 Phone (413) 569-5391 FAX (413) 569-1711 www.stgrsd.org

Jennifer C. Willard Superintendent of Schools Jenny L. Sullivan Assistant Superintendent of Curriculum and Instruction **Joseph P. Turmel** Director of Finance and Operations Robin L. Gunn Director of Student Services

## AGENDA

TO: Southwick Town Clerk Tolland Town Clerk Granville Town Clerk

The Southwick-Tolland-Granville Regional School Committee has scheduled the following meeting: School Committee Workshop Monday, August 21, 2023

## 9:00 a.m. – 3:00 p.m. Superintendent's Conference Room, 86 Powder Mill Road, Southwick, MA 01077

AGENDA for Southwick-Tolland-Granville Regional School Committee Workshop:

The listing of matters are those reasonably anticipated by the Chair which may be discussed at the meeting. Not all items listed may in fact be discussed and other items not listed may also be brought up for discussion to the extent permitted by law.

- 1. School Committee Meetings: Robert Stevenson
- 2. District Strategic Plan: Superintendent Willard and Assistant Superintendent of Curriculum and Instruction Jenny Sullivan
- 3. Draft Health Frameworks and STGRSD Health Curriculum: Assistant Superintendent of Curriculum and Instruction Jenny Sullivan
- 4. Action Items:
  - Consent Agenda Minutes of June 6, 2023; Home Education Plans for 23/24
  - Warrants
  - School Choice Seats
- 5. New Business:
  - Staff Opening Day
  - School Committee Meeting Dates for 23/24
  - ADL Training

Jennifer C. Willard, Superintendent